
            

   
 

Questions/Answers #1 
Trauma Specialist 

RFP #5391 
August 31, 2016 

 
To our prospective Business Partners:   
 
The following question for the above referenced RFP were received by email and answer will be 
posted for all prospective Offerors.  The statements and interpretations contained in the 
following responses to questions are not binding on the Judiciary unless the RFP is expressly 
amended.  Nothing in the Judiciary’s response to these questions is to be construed as 
agreement to or acceptance by the Judiciary of any statement or interpretation on the part of 
the Offeror asking the question. 

 
1. Question: 
Can a LCSW-C apply and will you allow a colleague to attend meetings at the court? 

Answer:  

Yes a LCSW-C can apply if they have the necessary experience outlined in the 
proposal.  They can attend court as well as team meetings.  However that should be 
limited since the funds in the contract are to be used to provide services to the clients.   

2. Question:  

We work as a team, we would attend the daytime meetings and we would provide family 
therapy, individual therapy and groups. Also our psychiatrist can prescribe medication.  

Answer: 

We do not have funding to cover that level of service.  We are not expecting medicine to 
be prescribed.    

3, Question: 

Can we bill for psychiatric services and individual therapy? (Billing Value Options Beacon) 
and how many clients do you anticipate will use this service?   

Answer: 

This is a contract for a finite amount of funding providing services for clients during the 
current fiscal year; no additional billing will be allowed.  This is a Pilot Program, we can’t 
anticipate how many will come through program. 

Issued by Robin Smith, Procurement Officer 
 


